Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 012005-4</u>

101082182

				CHAPTER II
IN THE UNIT	ED STATES ELF	ECTED OFFICE (EO/US)	•	
_PCT/FI97/003		21 May 1997 (21.05.9)		y 1996 (22.05.96)
INTERNATIONA	L APPLICATION NO	. INTERNATIONAL FILIN	G DATE PRIOR	ITY DATE CLAIMED
ADJUSTING CO	OLING AIR IN GLAS	S TEMPERING MACHINE		
TITLE OF INVEN		5 TEMI BRING MACHINE		
VEHMAS, Ju	kka			
APPLICANT(S)				
Box PCT				
	missioner for Pat	ents		
Washington, I				
ATTENTION		AMED OFFICE BOD A COLO	STR CENTURY	
		VER SHEET FOR ASSIG		
EOD		TED STATES ELECTED	` ,	
FOR		AL APPLICATION ENTE		
	IN U.S. DESIGN	NATED OFFICE (DO/US)	UNDER 35 U.S.C.	3/1
	IDE.	NTIFICATION OF APPL	ICATION	
		37 CFR 3.21 and 37 CFR 3.3		
	(-	37 CFR 3.21 and 37 CFR 3.)1(a)(4))	
1 The	natent application	to which the attached assign	iment (document) r	efers is identified as
follows:	patent application	to which the attached assign	mient (document) i	orois, is identified as
10110 1151	a. Date of e	xecution: December 2, 1998		
		each inventor:		
		VEHMAS		
	2:			
	3:			
	c. Title of i	nvention: ADJUSTING CC	OLING AIR IN G	LASS TEMPERING
	MACHIN			
	d. Serial No	o.: 09/194,194 Filing Date:	November 20, 1998	
NOTE: See 37 C	CFR 3.21.			
		ERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C. (Express Mail label number is ma i		
	(Express Mail label number is mul (Express Mail certification is opt	2 /	
		Assignment (Document) Accompa	nying international App	
		to, is being deposited with the Uni		
	"Express Mail Post Of sioner for Patents, Was	fice to Addressee" Mailing Label	Number <u>EJ4053462341</u>	, addressed to the:
Assistant Commis	Sioner for rateins, was		anielle Johnson	
	\sim		or print name of person	mailing paper)
	\		amelle (Dans	1 `
999 PVOLPE 0000	0014 09194194	Sions	ture of person mailing	
8¶WARNING:		first class) or facsimile transmiss	sion procedures of 37 C.	
	obtain a date of mail	ing or transmission for this corres	pondence.	
WARNING:		aby "Express Mail" must have the ing. 37 C.F.R. 1.10(b).	number of the "Express h	Aail" mailing label placed
		correspondence under § 1.10 with	out the Express Mail m	ailing label thereon is an
	oversight that can be	avoided by the exercise of reason	able care, requests for v	vaiver of this requirement
	will not be granted o	n petition." Notice of Oct 24, 1990	5, 60 Fed. Reg. 56,439, a	it 56,442.

(Cover Sheet for Assignment In the United States Elected Office (EO/US) for international Application Entering National

NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING INTEREST (37 CFR 3.31(a)(1))

2. The party(ies) conveying this interest is (are):	
Name 1: Jukka VEHMAS	
Name 2:	
Name 3:	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY(IES) RECEIVING INTEREST (37 CFR 3.31(a)(2))	
3. The rights are being conveyed to:	
Name: <u>Uniglass Engineering OY</u>	
Address: Pyhäjävenkatu 1 A,	
FIN-33200	
Tampere, Finland	
Telephone No.: ()	
DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 CFR 3.31(a)(3))	
4. The accompanying document intends to accomplish:	
4. The accompanying document intends to accomplish: [x]an assignment.	
• • •	
[x]an assignment.	
[x]an assignment.[] a security agreement.[] a license.[] a merger.	
[x]an assignment.[] a security agreement.[] a license.[] a merger.[] a change of name.	
 [x]an assignment. [] a security agreement. [] a license. [] a merger. [] a change of name. [] a change of address. 	
[x]an assignment.[] a security agreement.[] a license.[] a merger.[] a change of name.	
 [x]an assignment. [] a security agreement. [] a license. [] a merger. [] a change of name. [] a change of address. 	
 [x]an assignment. [] a security agreement. [] a license. [] a merger. [] a change of name. [] a change of address. 	
 [x]an assignment. [] a security agreement. [] a license. [] a merger. [] a change of name. [] a change of address. 	
 [x]an assignment. [] a security agreement. [] a license. [] a merger. [] a change of name. [] a change of address. 	

(Cover Sheet for Assignment In the United States Elected Office (EO/US) for international Application Entering National Stage under 35 USC 371--page 2 of 5) 13-21

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 CFR 3.31(a)(5))

5. Please address correspondence to:

	Name: Address:		Ladas & Parry 26 West 61 st Street New York, NY 10023	
	Telep	hone No	o.: (212) 708-1887	
	1	DATE A	SSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED (37 CFR 3.31(a)(7))	
6.	A.	[x]	The attached assignment (document) was executed on _December 2, 1998 Date	
OR			than one conveying party who executed on different dates , indicate the date of execution of the iment for each conveying party.	
	В.	[]	The attached assignment was executed by Name on Date	•
		[]	The attached assignment was executed byName on Date	
		[]	The attached assignment was executed by Name on Date	
		[]	The attached assignment was executed by Name on Date	
		[]	The attached assignment was executed by Name on Date	*
		[]	The attached assignment was executed by Name on	

Date

LANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED

The Office will accept and record non-English language documents only if accompanied by a verified English translation signed by the individual making the translation 37 CFR 3.26.				
ached document:				
[x] is in the English language.				
[] is not in the English language. A verified English translation signed by the individual making the translation is attached.				
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED				
"Either the original document or a true copy of the original document may be submitted for recording. Only one side of each page shall be used. The paper used should be flexible, strong, white, non-shiny, durable, and preferably no larger than 21.6×33.1 cm. (8 $1/2 \times 14$ inches) with a 2.5 cm. (one inch) margin on all sides." 37 CFR 3.24 .				
nitted herewith is:				
the original document.				
a true copy of the original document.				
"If the original [assignment] document is two-sided or the wrong size, the practitioner can comply with the requirement [set out in 37 C.F.R § 3.24] by providing a tie copy of the original document using only one side of each page on the correct size paper." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76 at 67.				
NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS IDENTIFIED IN THIS COVER SHEET AND THE FEE (37 CFR 3.31(a)(6))				
This cover sheet identifies only one application:				
The fee for recordal (37 CFR 1.21(h)) is \$40.00.				
[x] Attached is a check for \$40.00.				
[] Please charge Account\$40.00.				
[] A duplicate of this cover sheet is attached.				

STATEMENT (37 CFR 3.31(a)(9)) **AND SIGNATURE** (37 CFR 3.31(a)(10))

NOTE:	"The term `party' as used in this rule [§ 3.31] means recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or on the document" Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 6	the person whose name appears on the documents to be a corporate of officer where a corporation's name appears 3-76, at 65.
Date:_		
		Name of party submitting document
		Signature of party submitting document
	(complete the following, if the party submittin	g the document is apply ont's altorney) SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER
Reg. N		SIGNATIONER
Tel. N	JULIAN COHEN CO LADAS & PARRY 26 WEST 61st STREET NEW YORK, N.Y. 10023	(type or print name of practitioner)
a .	Reg. No. 20302 (212) 708-1888	P.O. Address
Custo	mer No.	
	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGE	ES BEING SUBMITTED
10.	The total number of pages being submitted, incare:	cluding cover sheet attachment(s), and document
		6 Total number of pages submitted

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	Jukka VEHMAS		
		Tuurhankatu 14 C 10.		
_		FIN-33270 Tampere		
-		riniand		
ł	nas invented certain	n new and useful improven	nents inAdjusting	cooling air in glass
_	tempering machine			
f	or which I am a	about to make (I/we have made—or am.	are about to make)	application for Letters
1	Patent of the United Stat	es of America;		
-	AND WHEREAS,	UNIGLASS ENGIN Pyhäjärvenkatu FIN-33200 Tamp Finland	EERING OY	
(desirous of acquiring an		the Letters Patent to b	e obtained therefor from the
	United States;		·	
	·			
		·	•	at for and in consideration of
-			One	Dollars (\$)
1	to me in hand paid	. the receipt of which is he	reby acknowledged	I
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over				·
	UNIGLASS EN	GINEERING OY		
:	*my_entire		right, title, and intere	est in and to the said invention,
:	as fully set forth and des	cribed in the:		
elete applic: ording	(a) specification probable (b) application filed	epared and executed by 20th I on the day of	on the November 1998 May, 19_97	day of, 19, 09/194,194 _, Serial No. PCT/F197/0030,
				ion and Letters Patent to be
]	held and enjoyed by the s	saidUNIGLASS ENGIN	TEERING OY	
:	forTHEIR own use	e and behoof, and for $\frac{t}{2}$	neir legal representat	ives, to the full end of the term
:	for which said Letters	Patent are granted, as fu	lly and entirely as the s	ame would have been held by
,	me had this assi	gnment and sale not been	nade.	
	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, hereu	nto set hand	and affix seal at
	Tampere	thisnd	day of	, A.D. 19 ⁹⁸
			/J ==	
			12	
			(Inv. Jukka Veb	ventor's full Signature) mas
			oukka ven	
			<u> </u>	

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.